fficer Records	Pay Administrative Fees			
gency Reports	<ul> <li>Please note that a \$2.00 Convenience Fee will be added to yo</li> </ul>	ur order tota	al	
P.O.S.T. Act	-			Update
Rules of the Council	_			
Jpcoming Meetings	Items Selected	Fee	Quantity	Total
Applications & Forms	_ Agency Address Listing Publication	65.00	0 🗸	
Council Members	-			
P.O.S.T. Certified Academies	_ Application Processing: Pre-Service Applicants	2 <del>00.00</del> \$30.00	0 🗸	
Operational Staff	-			
P.O.S.T. Divisions	Application Processing: Private or Non-Governmental Agencies	<del>200.00</del> \$30.00	0 🗸	
**Restricted Access**	Application Processing: Speed Detection Certifications	<del>30.00</del> No charge	0 🗸	
POST Data Gateway	Basic Certification Application Processing	30.00	0 🗸	
Staff Intranet	Equivalency of Training	<del>30.00</del> No Charge	0 🗸	
	Manual Entry of Application by POST Staff	<del>100.00</del>	0 🗸	
	Office of State Administrative Hearings (OSAH) Fee	400.00	0 🗸	
	Official Officer Profile Transcript (Certified)	5.00	0 🗸	
	Petition for Modification of Probation	<del>150.00</del>	0 🗸	
	Petition to Council for 2nd Waiver of the 20 Hour Annual Training Requirement	400.00	0 🗸	
	Petitions for Waiver of P.O.S.T. Rules	350.00	0 🗸	
	Pre-Hearing Conference Fee	100.00	0 🗸	
	Probation Monitoring Fee 12 Months	120.00	0 🗸	
	Probation Monitoring Fee 18 Months	180.00	0 🗸	

Probation Monitoring Fee 36 Months

0 🗸

0 🗸

360.00

480.00

12/27/21, 11:10 AM

Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council

2/21/21, 11.10/11/1		Training Oou		
	Probation Monitoring Fee 48 Months			
	Processing Petitions for Reinstatement/ Reconsideration Application	400.00	0 🗸	
	Replacement or Duplicate Cards/Certificates Application This service is available online in your demographics at no cost	<del>25.00</del>	0 ¥	
	Retired Firearms Card (H.R. 218)	<del>25.00</del> No Charge	0 🗸	
	Retired Law Enforcement Credentials (HB292)	<del>25.00</del> No Charge	0 🗸	
	Rush Processing Fee	50.00	0 🗸	
	Training Waiver Processing Application First Training Waiver Processing Fee	200.00	0 ¥	
	Voluntary Certification Application Processing	<del>30.00</del> No Charge	0 🗸	
		ORD	ER TOTAL:	\$0.00
	Please note that a \$2.00 Convenience Fee will be added to you	ur order total		
				Update Cart

Copyright © 2009 Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council P.O. Box 349 | Clarkdale, GA 30111 | 770-732-5974 | Fax 770-732-5952